## 506729234 06/23/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6776050

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZHENGXIANG WANG	06/17/2021
Feng Xu	06/17/2021
Wei-Tai Tsai	06/17/2021
Chiao-Wen Lo	06/21/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Artery Technology Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	Floor 9, Building 1, Kangtianxijinhui, No.60, Kecheng Road, Jiulongpo District
City:	Chongqing
State/Country:	CHINA
Name:	FARADAY TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Street Address:	C202/C302, No.1355 JinJihu Avenue, International Science & Technology Park, Suzhou Industrial Park
City:	Suzhou City, Jiangsu Province
State/Country:	CHINA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17355173

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3027291562

Email: Patent.admin.uspto.cr@naipo.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTON HSU

Address Line 1: 5F., NO.389, FUHE RD., YONGHE DIST.,

Address Line 4: NEW TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARQP0013USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATE YEH
SIGNATURE:	/KATE YEH/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2021

PATENT 506729234 REEL: 056626 FRAME: 0591

Total Attachments: 8	
source=4249252#page1.tif	
source=4249252#page2.tif	
source=4249252#page3.tif	
source=4249252#page4.tif	
source=4249252#page5.tif	
source=4249252#page6.tif	
source=4249252#page7.tif	
source=4249252#page8.tif	

### Title of Invention:

ANALOG-TO-DIGITAL CONVERTER DEVICE EQUIPPED WITH CONVERSION SUSPENSION FUNCTION, AND OPERATION METHOD THEREOF

As the below named inventor, I hereby on the sector of the thick that the sector of th	feclare that:				
☑ The attached application, or					
☐ United States application numb	er		filed or	ı	, or
☐ PCT international application nu	umber		filed	l on	
The above-identified application was ma	ade or authori	ized to be	made by me.		
I believe that I am the original inventor o application.	or an original j	oint inven	tor of a claimed	invention in	the
I hereby acknowledge that any willful fal under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisor					9
In consideration of the payment by Ar	tery Techn	ology C	o., Ltd.	having a po	stal address of
Floor 9, Building 1, Kangtianxíjir Chongqing 400039, P.R.C.	nhui, No.60	, Kechei	ng Road, Jiu	longpo Dis	strict,
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to I o acknowledged, andfor other good and v	of the sum of aluable consi	One Dolla ideration.	r (\$ 1.00), the r	eceipt of whi	ch is hereby
	ARADAY TE		OGY	having a po	stal address of
C202/C302, No.1355 JinJihu Ave Industrial Park, Suzhou City, Jia				chnology	Park, Suzhou
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to I of acknowledged, and for other good and v			r (\$ 1.00), the n	eceipt of whi	ch is hereby
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASS the entire right, title and interest in and t invention as above-identified application invention by the above application or an substitutes, or extensions thereof, and a	to any and all n and, in and ' ny continuatio	improvem to, all Lette ns, continu	ents which are ers Patent to be uation-in-part, d	disclosed in obtained for livisions, reno	the r said ewals,
I hereby covenant that no assignment, sentered into which would conflict with the			ımbrance has b	een or will b	e made or
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, and documents relating to said invention known and accessible to I and will testif related thereto and will promptly execut	n and said Le y as to the sa	tters Pate me in any	nt and legal equ interference, lit	uivalents as r tigation proce	may be
PO#ARQ-P0013-USA:0 UST#P20209001US	Page	1 of	8		PO-P0002E-US1201 30-110U008785

021/06/20 16:20:36-alicelo

representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said inventon and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the proposes thereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this on the date(s) indicated.

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use this form for each additional inventor.

1	LEG	al Ni	ame of	INVE	NIOS	(ASSIGNO	)(*{\)

Inventor

ZHENGXIANG WANG

Date:

wil. 6.1

Signature

Page

201 8

F#NPO-P0002E-DS1201 DS80-110U008785

NPO#ARO-P0013-USA:0 CUST#P202009001U3

7021/06/Surission:98-axiosto

## Title of Invention:

ANALOG-TO-DIGITAL CONVERTER DEVICE EQUIPPED WITH CONVERSION SUSPENSION FUNCTION, AND OPERATION METHOD THEREOF

As the below named inventor, I here This declaration is directed to:	by declare that			
☑ The attached application, or				
☐ United States application nu	mber		file	d on, or
☐ PCT international application	n number			iled on
The above-identified application was	s made or authoriz	ed to be	nade by m	€,
I believe that I am the original inven- application.	tor or an original jo	oint invent	or of a clai	ned invention in the
Thereby acknowledge that any willfuunder18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or impo				
In consideration of the payment by	Artery Techno	ology Co	o., Lid.	having a postal address of
Floor 9, Building 1, Kangtian Chongqing 400639, P.R.C.	kijinhui, No.60,	Kecher	ig Road,	Jiulongpo District,
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE" below) t acknowledged, andfor other good a			(\$ 1.50), t	ne receipt of which is hereby
In consideration of the payment by	FARADAY TE CORPORATION		OGY	having a postal address of
C202/C302, No.1355 JinJihu . Industrial Park, Suzhou City,				
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) I acknowledged, andfor other good a			(\$ 1.00), (	he receipt of which is hereby
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to the entire right, title and interest in a invention as above-identified applica- invention by the above application of substitutes, or extensions thereof, a	and to any and alf ation and, in and t ar any continuation	improvem o, all Lette is, continu	ents which ers Patent t ation in pa	are disclosed in the o be obtained for said in, divisions, renewals,
I hereby covenant that no assignme entered into which would conflict wi			mbrance h	as been or will be made or
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE vand documents relating to said inveknown and accessible to I and will trelated thereto and will promptly except the said the said will promptly except the said will be said to be said t	ntion and said Let estify as to the sa	ters Pater me in any	nt and lega interferenc	l equivalents as may be e, litigation proceeding
	Page	3 of	8	<u> infragos</u> Der Tuer bereitene Unst (++++++++
MPO#ARQ-P0613-USA:0 CUST#P20209001US	a resc	~ W	400	F#NPO-P0002E-US1201 D\$B0-110U008785
par page serve of the state that the contract of the				

H021/08/00 IR:20:38-40.00000

representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the proposes thereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this on the date(s) indicated.

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use this form for each additional inventor.

LEGAL NA	ME OF INVENTOR(ASS	SIGNOR)	
Inventor:	Feng Xu	Date:	2021. 6. 17
Signature:	徐凌		

NPO#ARQ-P0013-USA:0 CUST#P202009001US Page 4 of 8

F#NPO-P0002E-US1201 DSB0-\$10U008785

2021/06/20 16:20:36-alicalo

### Title of Invention:

ANALOG-TO-DIGITAL CONVERTER DEVICE EQUIPPED WITH CONVERSION SUSPENSION FUNCTION, AND OPERATION METHOD THEREOF

As the below named inventor, I he	rahu darlara that			
This declaration is directed to:	issy seems mar.			
☑ The attached application, of	n			
☐ United States application r	umber		filed on	or
□ PCT international application	on number		filed on	
The above-identified application w	as made or authori	zed to be made	by me.	
I believe that I am the original inve application.	ntor or an original j	oint inventor of a	ni nodnevni bemislo s	the
I hereby acknowledge that any will under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or im				g
In consideration of the payment by	' Artery Techn	ology Co., Lt	d. having a pos	stal address of
Floor 9, Building 1, Kangtia Chongqing 460039, P.R.C.	nxijinhui, No.60	, Kecheng Ro	ad, Jiulongpo Dis	itrict,
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE" below) acknowledged, andfor other good			00), the receipt of whic	ch is hereby
In consideration of the payment by	FARADAY TE		having a po	stal address of
C202/C302, No.1355 JinJihu Industrial Park, Suzhou City	ı Avenue, İntern ı, Jiangsu Provi	ational Scier nce 215021, l	ice & Technology P.R.C.	Park, Suzhou
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"helow acknowledged, andfor other good			00), the receipt of whi	ch is hereby
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to the entire right, title and interest in invention as above-identified appli invention by the above application substitutes, or extensions thereof,	and to any and all cation and, in and to or any continuation	improvements v to, all Letters Pa ns, continuation	which are disclosed in tent to be obtained for in-part, divisions, rene	the rsaid ewals:
I hereby covenant that no assignmentered into which would conflict v	nent, sale, agreeme vith this assignmen	ent or encumbra t	nce has been or will b	e made or
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE and documents relating to said inv known and accessible to I and will related thereto and will promptly e	rention and said Le I testify as to the sa	tters Patent and me in any interf	legal equivalents as reference, litigation proce	nay be
NPO#ARQ-P0013-USA:6 CUST#P20209801US	Page	5 of 8		PG-P0002E-US1204 to-1103/008785

#01/08/20 is 50 is already

representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the proposes thereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this on the date(s) indicated.

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use this form for each additional inventor.

LEGAL NAI	ME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)			
	Wei-Tai Tsai	Date:	2021.06.17	
Signature:	Terry			

NPO#ARQ-P0013-USA:0

CUST#P202009001US

Page 6 of 8

F#NPO-P0002E-US1201 DSB0-110U008785

## Title of Invention:

ANALOG-TO-DIGITAL CONVERTER DEVICE EQUIPPED WITH CONVERSION SUSPENSION FUNCTION, AND OPERATION METHOD THEREOF

*			
As the below named inventor, I harel This declaration is directed to:	by declare that:		
☑ The attached application, or			
☐ United States application nu	mber	iled on , or	
☐ PCT international application	number	filed on	a.i
The above-identified application was	made or authorized to be made b	/ mę.	
I believe that I am the original inventoraptication.	or or an original joint inventor of a	fairned invention in the	
i hereby acknowledge that any willful under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or impri	false statement made in this deck sonment of not more than five (5)	ration is punishable years, or both	
In consideration of the payment by	Artery Technology Co., Ltd.	having a postal addres	s of
Floor 9, Building 1, Kangtlanx Chongqing 400039, P.R.C.	ljinhui, No.60, Kecheng Roa	d, Jiulongpo District,	
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to acknowledged, andfor other good an	I of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00 d valuable consideration.	), the receipt of which is hereb	y:
In consideration of the payment by	FARADAY TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	having a postal addres	sof
C202/C302, No.1355 JinJihu A Industrial Park, Suzhou City, .	venue, International Scienc Jiangsu Province 215021, P.	e & Technology Park, Su R.C.	zhou
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE" below) to acknowledged, andfor other good an	I of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00 d valuable consideration.	), the receipt of which is hereb	у
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to A the entire right, title and interest in an invention as above-identified application or invention by the above application or substitutes, or extensions thereof, an	id to any and all improvements whi lion and, in and to, all Letters Pate any continuations, continuation-in	ch are disclosed in the if to be obtained for said part, divisions, renewals,	
I hereby covenant that no assignment entered into which would conflict with	t, sale, agreement or encumbrand this assignment;	e has been or will be made or	
Liuriher covenant that ASSIGNEE wi and documents relating to said inven known and accessible to I and will te related thereto and will promptly exec	tion and said Letters Patent and te slify as to the same in any interfers	gal equivalents as may be nce, litigation proceeding	

Page 7 of 8

F#NPO-P00025-US1201 DSB0-110U008785

NPO#ARQ-P0013-USA:0 CUST#P202009001US

philosopy is the continuous

representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the proposes thereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this on the date(s) indicated.

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use this form for each additional inventor.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)

Inventor:

Chiao-Wen Lo

Date: 7.62. | / (5.72. |

Page

F#NPO-P0002E-US1201 DSB0-110U008785

321/06/20 38:30:39 aliasels

**PATENT REEL: 056626 FRAME: 0600** 

RECORDED: 06/23/2021

NPO#ARQ-P0013-USA:0

CUST#P202009001US